

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18387/2022

Banshi Lal Sain S/o Shri Ballu Ram Sain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bajrang Lal Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/02/2026

1. Considered application no. 1/2026 filed for change in the name of respondent bank and taking amended cause title on record.
2. Having considered the submissions, the application is allowed and amended cause title is taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the data may be amended.
4. CMS no.17939/2022 is dismissed as withdrawn.
5. Stay application stands disposed of.
6. List this case for final disposal on 19.03.2026 at 2:00 p.m.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J